

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament

Modinagar Chapter

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs) **ICSI Vision** be a global lea promoting go

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर।

speak the truth; abide by the but

Modinagar Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

Cordially Invites Members & Students for SEMINAR

Eminent Speaker CS S. K. Gupta (Secretary NIRC of ICSI)

On Topic

"Emerging Areas For Company Secretaries"

> Sunday, 26th February, 2023 10:30 AM to 02:30 PM (Duration 04:00 hours)

MEMBERS: 4 PCH (STRUCTURED)

Fees for Members only: Rs. 300/- (Inc: GST) (followed by Lunch)

Registration Details

Cheque or DD in favour of Modinagar Chapter of NIRC of ICSI or directly deposit in Bank A/c Indian Bank SB Account No.: 20236237603 IFSC Code: IDIB000M724



Registration link:https://forms.gle/KLNm3YkUZ9s6drwK6

Closing date of Registration: Saturday, 25th February, 2023 at 5:30pm

(Credit Hours will be given to those members who join the program and mark the attendance both at beginning & conclusion of the program)

For Any Query Contact: 9716011634 (modinagar@icsi.edu)

Venue: Modinagar Chapter of NIRC of ICSI Prakash Bhavan, First Floor, Opp. M.M. Printers, Near Modi Steels, Delhi-Meerut G.T. Road, Modinagar - 201204

With Best Regards

CS Karuna Gupta Chairperson **Modinagar Chapter of NIRC of ICSI**

CS Pradeep Kumar Secretary **Modinagar Chapter of NIRC of ICSI**